To: Jeff Tatum, Road Commissioner for the Selmore Special Road District, Christian County, Missouri.

The following is an Official Certificate of Election Results of the Special Election held in Christian County, Missouri, on August 4, 2015. I hereby certify:

SELMORE SPECIAL ROAD DISTRICT QUESTION

"Shall the Selmore Special Road District of Christian County, Missouri, levy an additional tax rate of thirty-five cents (\$0.35) on the one hundred dollars (\$100.00) assessed valuation, for a period of four (4) years? This additional tax shall expire after four (4) years."

93 YES Votes

95 NO Votes

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION RESULTS

I, Kay Brown, County Clerk/Election Authority of Christian County, Missouri, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full and accurate return of all votes cast at the above named polling place for all CANDIDATES and FOR and AGAINST all propositions at said election as certified to me by the duly qualified and acting judges of said election.



To: Cindy Robbins, City Clerk of the City of Nixa, Christian County, Missouri.

The following is an Official Certificate of Election Results of the Special Election held in Christian County, Missouri, on August 4, 2015. I hereby certify:

CITY OF NIXA

QUESTION

Shall the City of Nixa, Missouri, impose a sales tax of three-eighths of one percent (3/8ths of 1%) for the purpose of providing funding for the acquisition, improvement, development, operations, maintenance and equipping of local parks.

The authorization of said sales tax will authorize the levy and collection of a sales tax in addition to the other taxes provided for by law, on all retail sales made in such City which are subject to taxation under the provision of Section 144.010 to 144.525, inclusive, of the Revised Statutes of Missouri, the "Sales Tax Law" as amended.

YES 1,503 VOTES

NO 1,523 VOTES

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION RESULTS

I, Kay Brown, County Clerk/Election Authority of Christian County, Missouri, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full and accurate return of all votes cast at the above named polling place for all CANDIDATES and FOR and AGAINST all propositions at said election as certified to me by the duly qualified and acting judges of said election.

To: Angela Carlberg, Secretary for the Board of Directors of the Logan-Rogersville Fire Protection District of Christian County, Missouri.

The following is an Official Certificate of Election Results of the Special Election held in Christian County, Missouri, on August 4, 2015. I hereby certify:

LOGAN-ROGERSVILLE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT PROPOSITION 1

Shall the Board of Directors of the Logan-Rogersville Fire Protection District be authorized to levy an additional tax of not more than 25 cents on the one hundred dollars assessed valuation to provide funds for the support of the district?

83 YES Votes

108 NO Votes

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION RESULTS

I, Kay Brown, County Clerk/Election Authority of Christian County, Missouri, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full and accurate return of all votes cast at the above named polling place for all CANDIDATES and FOR and AGAINST all propositions at said election as certified to me by the duly qualified and acting judges of said election.

To: Christian County Commissioners: Presiding Commissioner Ray Weter, Associate Commissioner Sue Ann Chiders and Associate Commissioner Bill Barnett of Christian County, Missouri.

The following is an Official Certificate of Election Results of the Special Election held in Christian County, Missouri, on August 4, 2015. I hereby certify:

COUNTY OF CHRISTIAN FOR SHERIFF UNEXPIRED TERM ENDING 12/31/2016 Vote For One

Ken Lovell	1,105 Votes	Democrat
Brad Cole	3,275 Votes	Republican
Ralph Phillips	3,271 Votes	Independent
Keith Mills	2,319 Votes	Independent

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION RESULTS

I, Kay Brown, County Clerk/Election Authority of Christian County, Missouri, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full and accurate return of all votes cast at the above named polling place for all CANDIDATES and FOR and AGAINST all propositions at said election as certified to me by the duly qualified and acting judges of said election.

SEAL

To: George W. Wheelock, Chairman of the Chadwick Rural Volunteer Fire Department, Christian County, Missouri.

The following is an Official Certificate of Election Results of the Special Election held in Christian County, Missouri, on August 4, 2015. I hereby certify:

CHADWICK RURAL VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT

QUESTION

"Shall the Board of Directors of the Chadwick Rural Volunteer Fire Protection District be authorized to levy an additional tax of not more than twenty-five cents on the one hundred dollars assessed valuation to provide funds for the support of the district?"

102 YES VOTES

96 NO VOTES

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION RESULTS

I, Kay Brown, County Clerk/Election Authority of Christian County, Missouri, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full and accurate return of all votes cast at the above named polling place for all CANDIDATES and FOR and AGAINST all propositions at said election as certified to me by the duly qualified and acting judges of said election.